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ENROLLED 

H. B. 4038 

(BY DELEGATES STEMPLE, MEZZATESTA, WILLIAMS, 

SHELTON, ENNIS, ARMSTEAD AND ANDERSON) 

[Passed March 9, 2000; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section seven, article four, chapter 

eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred 

thirty-one, as amended, relating to county board offices; and 

expanding the area within a county that a board office may be 

located. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section seven, article four, chapter eighteen of the code of 

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be 

amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

ARTICLE 4. COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS. 

§18-4-7. Office. 

The board shall provide a suitable office within the county 

2 for use by the superintendent and the members of the board. 

3 The board shall supply the office with janitorial service and 

4 with the necessary equipment and supplies. 
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